MCDONALD COUNTY COURT COSTS

PROBATE

CERTIFIED COPIES

CERTIFICATE

ADMITTING A WILL TO PROBATE

FILING A WILL (LIFETIME)
GUARDIANSHIP/CONSERVATORSHIP

ADULT

MINOR
AFFIDAVIT SMALL ESTATE
DETERMINATION OF HEIRSHIP
SPOUSE REFUSAL OF LETTERS/CREDITOR REFUSAL OF LETTERS
DECEDENT ESTATE

(possible additional costs based on final inventory)
DISPSENSE WITH CONSERVATORSHIP

SMALL CLAIMS
FILING FEE

CERTIFIED MAIL (per respondent)

SHERIFF FEES (MUST CONTACT APPROPRIATE SHERIFF'S DEPT)

ASSOCIATE CIVIL

CIRCUIT
CIRCUIT CIVIL
DISSOLUTION/MODIFICATION/PATERNITY/NAME CHANGE
FAMILY ACCESS MOTIONS
ADOPTIONS
MECHANIC LIENS
COPIES
CERTIFICATION

CRIMINAL/TRAFFIC

TRAFFIC

MISDEMEANOR

FELONY

CONSERVATION

$1.00
$1.50
$35.00

$3.00

$103.50
$88.50
$63.50
$63.50
$63.50

$143.50

$35.50

$32.50

$10.80

$45.50

$95.50

$97.50

$95.50

$148.50

$5.00

$0.25 PER PAGE

$2.00

$61.50
$117.50
$330.50

$82.50



