MCDONALD COUNTY COURT COSTS

PROBATE

<u></u>	
CERTIFIED COPIES	\$1.00
CERTIFICATE	\$1.50
ADMITTING A WILL TO PROBATE	\$35.00
FILING A WILL (LIFETIME)	\$3.00
GUARDIANSHIP/CONSERVATORSHIP	
ADULT	\$103.50
MINOR	\$88.50
AFFIDAVIT SMALL ESTATE	\$63.50
DETERMINATION OF HEIRSHIP	\$63.50
SPOUSE REFUSAL OF LETTERS/CREDITOR REFUSAL OF LETTERS	\$63.50
DECEDENT ESTATE	\$143.50
(possible additional costs based on final inventory)	
DISPSENSE WITH CONSERVATORSHIP	\$35.50
SMALL CLAIMS	
FILING FEE	\$32.50
CERTIFIED MAIL (per respondent)	\$10.80
SHERIFF FEES (MUST CONTACT APPROPRIATE SHERIFF'S DEPT)	
ASSOCIATE CIVIL	\$45.50
<u>CIRCUIT</u>	
CIRCUIT CIVIL	\$95.50
DISSOLUTION/MODIFICATION/PATERNITY/NAME CHANGE	\$97.50
FAMILY ACCESS MOTIONS	\$95.50
ADOPTIONS	\$148.50
MECHANIC LIENS	\$5.00
COPIES	\$0.25 PER PAGE
CERTIFICATION	\$2.00
CRIMINAL/TRAFFIC	
TRAFFIC	\$61.50
MISDEMEANOR	\$117.50
FELONY	\$330.50
CONSERVATION	\$82.50